

Local Coordinator Registration Form

Prior to participating in Heart Foundation Walking, you must have read and understood the Local Coordinator Terms and Conditions at http://walking.heartfoundation.org.au and attached, completed and signed this form, and returned it to Heart Foundation Walking. For more information visit http://walking.heartfoundation.org.au or call 13 11 12.

By filling in and submitting the details below, you are confirming that (a) you have read, reviewed, considered and understood the Local Coordinator Terms and Conditions and Local Coordinator Handbook, (b) you are aware of and understood the Walker Terms and Conditions and the Walk Organiser Terms and Conditions and (c) you agree to be bound by the Local Coordinator Terms and Conditions as varied from time to time and (d) you have viewed the Local Coordinator training video.

First Name:	Last Name:		
Email:			
Preferred Contact Number:	_Preferred contact:	□ Phone	□ Email
Date of birth:	_Gender: □ M □ F	\Box X	
Role/job title:			
Organisation name:			
Postal address:			
Suburb:	State:	Postcode:	
Are you replacing a previous Local Coordinator?	□ Yes □ No		
If yes, please provide name:			
Would you like to participate in the Walker Recognition Scheme To receive rewards, you must select Yes and provide your postal address	e?		
Would you like to receive some free merchandise? To receive merchandise, you must select Yes and provide your preferred size and	☐ Yes ☐ No postal address		
T-shirt: Ladies □10 □12 □14 □16 □18 Men's □S □M	□L □XL □2XL □3XL □4	XL	
To complete your registration and to become a Local Coordinate Click this link to access the video. Alternatively, type the forminute video will provide you with the information you need to expense.	ollowing into your interne	t browser: hrt	.how/LC . This 20-

Important Notice – please read

1. This form is for use by a person who is nominated by a Host Organisation (HO) participating (or intending to participate) as a Local Coordinator in the Heart Foundation Walking program (LC and HFW respectively).

I acknowledge that I have watched and understood the Local Coordinator Training video:

Yes

- Applicant approval as an LC is subject to review and an LC's ongoing participation in HFW is governed by the HO Agreement.
- 3. The Heart Foundation reserves the right to exclude or reject an LC from participation in HFW activities at its sole discretion, at any time and without notice or explanation.
- 4. As a Heart Foundation Walking Local Coordinator, you and the HO will be acting as local contact points for people wishing to start or join a walking group. Accordingly, you understand that the Heart Foundation may use your preferred contact details in promotional and advertising material (electronic and print), media releases and other publications.

Signature

By signing this form, you are confirming that (a) you have read, reviewed, considered and understood the Local Coordinator Terms and Conditions and Local Coordinator Handbook, (b) you are aware of and understood the Walker Terms and Conditions and the Walk Organiser Terms and Conditions and (c) you agree to be bound by the Local Coordinator Terms and Conditions as varied from time to time and (d) you have viewed the Local Coordinator training video.

Privacy Statement

Your Personal Information is being or has been collected by the National Heart Foundation of Australia ABN 98 008 419 761 (Heart Foundation, we, us, our) to facilitate services requested by you and /or to keep you informed about Heart Foundation related activities. We respect your privacy and embrace the principles contained in the Privacy Act. We may contact you in the future for the promotion of heart health messages and programs, research, fundraising purposes and invitations to events. If you attend our events you may be photographed or filmed and images &/or audio may be used in various mediums to promote the Heart Foundation. Please tell event staff if you do not wish to be photographed or filmed. Personal details may be provided to third parties where required by law or for the purpose of facilitating services contracted by us, in so doing your personal information may be disclosed to overseas recipients. Further information is available in our Privacy Notice or on request. Communications from us may include mail, email, social media, SMS or telephone contact and may also include messages on behalf of event sponsors and other third parties. By providing your information to us you agree that you have provided your indefinite consent to this contact. You may withdraw consent at any time though in doing so we may not be able to provide you with services requested. The Heart Foundation will not disclose your information to any third party for their marketing purposes.

If you do not want to receive further communication from us (other than information that relates to this service) or if you have any questions about privacy please contact our Privacy Officer via GPO Box 9966 in your capital city, privacy@heartfoundation.org.au or by calling 13 11 12. A copy of our Privacy Notice is available at www.heartfoundation.org.au or on request. [HFPS01-190107-F]

Signature:	Date:

The Heart Foundation relies on the generosity of individuals and from bequests in people's wills. Since 1959 the Heart Foundation has funded lifesaving medical research and has helped all Australians understand the importance of looking after their hearts.

To donate please call 13 11 12 or visit heartfoundation.org.au